

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 776 OF 2003

M. GURUSAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/06/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Sanjeet Trivedi, Adv.

for M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent is not present when the case is taken up  
for hearing. A proxy counsel is present on behalf of the appellant and prays for an  
adjournment.

List after summer vacation.

(G.V. Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master